1
2
.0
1
.2
0
1
5

IP 20
15...85%
Ordering codes
Type
R 2 –T
Example of ordering code:
TR2-230VAC  supply transformer TR2, rated input voltage 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
Mounting, mechanical design
TR2 supply transformers are designed for mounting in
MR-G... monitoring relays and they are inseparable for
their operation. MR-G... relays will not operate without the
TR2... transformers. In order to mount the TR2... trans-
former in the monitoring relay, it is necessary to remove
the protective cap ❶ from the relay, which protects the
terminals of TR2... Then, TR2... shall be placed in the
assembly opening of the MR-G... relay. The cover of TR2...
is made of self-extinguishing plastic. When mounted, the
tightness of TR2... is IP 20.
Rated input voltage
12VAC - 12 V AC
24VAC - 24 V AC
42VAC - 42 V AC
48VAC - 48 V AC
110VAC - 110 V AC
127VAC - 127 V AC
230VAC - 230 V AC
400VAC - 400 V AC
Rated input voltage
PRECAUTIONS:
1. Ensure that the parameters of the product described in its specifi cation provide a safety margin for the appropriate operation of the device or system and never use
the product in circumstances which exceed the parameters of the product. 2. Never touch any live parts of the device. 3. Ensure that the product has been connected
correctly. An incorrect connection may cause malfunction, excessive heating or risk of fi re. 4. In case of any risk of any serious material loss or death or injuries
of humans or animals, the devices or systems shall be designed so to equip them with double safety system to guarantee their reliable operation.
 TR2
supply transformers for relays MR-G... series
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Solid State Relays - Industrial Mount category: